For Immediate Release



4 April 2016

Suzlon Wind Energy Corporation (Suzlon Group Co.) wins service contract extension in USA

- Operations, Maintenance and Service (OMS) contract extended for one more year, effective from January 2016
- Extension for all 190 units of S88 2.1MW wind turbines, totalling ~400MW and spread across 3 states

Chicago, USA: Suzlon Group, one of the leading global renewable energy solutions providers in the world, today announced that Suzlon Wind Energy Corporation (SWECO), its wholly-owned U.S.A. subsidiary, received an extension for one more year to undertake Operations, Maintenance and Service (OMS) for EDP Renováveis (EDPR).

The extended agreement is for maintaining the fleet of all 190 units of the S88 2.1 MW wind turbine generators (WTGs), totalling to ~400MW, installed across four sites Rattlesnake and Wheatfield in Oregon, Meadow Lake in Indiana and the Kittitas Valley in Washington.

Speaking on the occasion, Mr. Andy Cukurs, CEO, SWECO, said, "The contract extension reaffirms our customers trust in our service and product quality standards. This is one of our long-standing customers and we are proud to be partnering with them for deployment of clean energy solutions. With over 2,700 MW of installations, making it our 2nd largest region, U.S.A. will play a pivotal role in our future growth strategy. The recently announced Production Tax Credit (PTC) extension for a block of five years demonstrates the United States commitment towards renewable energy. Suzlon is committed to contributing towards this transition of U.S.A. from traditional fossil fuels to cleaner forms of energy."

About Suzlon Group:

The Suzlon Group is one of the leading renewable energy solutions providers in the world with an international presence across 19 countries in Asia, Australia, Europe, Africa and North and South America. With over two decades of operational track record, the Group has a cumulative installation of approximately 15GW of wind energy capacity, a workforce of over 8,000, a low-cost manufacturing base and strong in-house R&D set-up in Germany, the Netherlands, Denmark and India. Approximately 9GW of the Group's installation is in India, which makes up for ~37% of the country's wind installations, making Suzlon the largest player in this sector. The company has recently forayed into the solar space. The Group, headquartered at Suzlon One Earth in Pune, India, is comprised of Suzlon Energy Limited and its subsidiaries. Suzlon corporate website: www.suzlon.com



Press Contact Suzlon Group	Investor Relations Contact
Viswakumar Menon	Ashish Gupta
Group Head, Corporate Communications	Investor Relations
Suzlon Group	Suzion Group
Tel: +91 9820069928	Tel.: +91 (22) 6184 3776
E-mail: <u>vk.menon@suzlon.com</u>	E-mail: gupta.ashish@suzlon.com